502120984 11/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Hazard	11/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Top Hat Chimney Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	12 Little Lane	
City:	Newburgh	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12550	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13562100

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126561013

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2123801029

Email: info@kaushiklex.com

Correspondent Name: Jyoti Dave

Address Line 1: 38 West 32nd Street

Address Line 2: 1511

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jyoti Dave

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 029258 FRAME: 0463

ASSIGNMENT

Thomas Hazard ("Assignor") is owner, applicant, and inventor of Universal Chimney Pipe Cover, as described in the U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 13/562,100, filed July 30, 2012, (the "Patent Application"). Top Hat Chimney Systems, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee") with the business address at 12 Little Lane, Newburg, NY 12550 desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for a consideration of \$10, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to the Assignee the 100% of his rights, title, and interests in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Thomas Hazard

Sworn and subscribed to before me on 7 day of November, 2012

Notary Public

CHRISTOPORIDIS DALLAM

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEWYORK

NO. 01 CH6200197

Qualified in Orange County Terms Frances Amy 26, 2013

PATENT REEL: 029258 FRAME: 0464